

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 262 OF 2010

DEVI DAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 28/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings  
in Complaint Case No. 73/2010, titled Gita Devi Vs. Devi Dayal,  
pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri,  
U.P.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master